5751
312-2400L

107,

%

-ﬂ‘ Hydro-Gear
P of 2 7T053HL-P&
MEM § PART § ary DESCAIPTION MM § PART § ary DESCRIFTION
1 | 70329 1 | UPPER HDUSING ASSEMBLY 52 | 50745 1 | 19T BEVEL GEAR
1 | UPPER HOUSING 53 | 50746 1 | 53T SPUR GEAR
2 | CRADLE BEARING 54 | 50757 1 | MOTOR SHAFT
1 | TRUNNION BUSHING 55| 70393 1 | BRAKE SHAFT KIT
1 | UP SEAL 1 | RETAINING RING 0.440 EXTERMAL
2 | S0B90RM 1 | LOWER HOUSING 56 | 50748 1 | AXLE SHAFT
3 | 70667 1 | KIT, CENTER SECTION gg gg;sg 12 SEAL LIP 17 X 40 X &
} S&"'ﬁﬁiﬁ“g’ﬂ_oa X 75 62 | 50758 1 | RETAINING RING — AXLE
1 PLATE, BYPASS 63 | 70396 1 RETAINING RING KIT
3 | SCREW 3/8-24 X 2.5 64 | 50743 1 | BEARING—BALL 20X47X14{6204
2 | CHECK PLUG ASSEMBLY. .027 65 | 50740 1 | BEARING—BALL 25%47X12{6005
4+ |Hoosguo=utas| %7 | 50328 1| e mve
5 | 2003018 1 | SPACER
B |Eniis U AT ke 6B | 50760 2 | RETAINING RING—AXLE
1 70| 70392 1 | RH, ERAKE ARM SERVICE ASSEMBLY
7 | 2003052 1 | RETAINING RING 1 | BRAKE ARM
B | 2003043 1 | BALL BEARING 1 | cievis PN
10 | 2003087 1 | VARIABLE SWASHPLATE
11 | 50551 1 | THRUST BEARING 30 X 52 x 13 1 [(BUSHING. DiZaako, SH1xC.A30
1 | HEX WASHER HEAD SCREW, 1/4-20 X 7/8
12 | 50005 1| INPUT SHAFT 73| 50754 1 | BRAKE DISC
13| 50891RM 1 | COVER-—BACK 76 | 43083 1 | HEX NUT 5(1s—1s
14 | 2003014 1 SPRING, BLOCK Bl | 500422 1 AXLE BUSHING
15| 7033 1 10cc CYLINDER BLOCK ASSY g2 | 509421 1 AXLE BUSHING
1 | 10ec CYLINDER BLOCK 106 | 76314 1 | HUB ASSEMBLY
5 | 10cc PISTON SPRING 1 |Hug
5 | PISTON SEAT WASHER 4 |LUG BOLT
5 | 10ce PISTON 108 | 50883 1 | NUT, HEX 3/4—18
18 | 44130 3 | WASHER 110 | 76110 1 | FITTING O—RING ASSEMBLY
21 | 70082 1 | 2lec CYUNDER BLOCK ASS'Y 1 | PLASTIC HCSE FITTING
1 21ae CYLINDER BLDCK 1 O—RING
7 | 21ec PISTON SPRING 11| 70108 1 | CAP VENT ASSEMBLY
7 | PISTON SEAT WASHER 1 | CAP—POPPET VALVE
7 | 10cc PISTON 1 | PLASTIC VENT
24 | 2003017 1 | WASHER, BLOCK THRUST 11a | 502 1 | sPacer
25| 50552 1 | THRUST BEARING 42 X 6B X 16 120| 511 1 | PULLEY, 4.5
28 | 50315 2 | BALL BEARING 121 | 51047 1 | BOLT 5/16—18X1-1/4
27| 2000022 1 | WIRE RETAINING RING 122 | 50277 1 | HELICAL COMP. SPRING
30| 2000015 1 | SLOT GUIDE 123 | 51078 1 | HEX WASHER HEAD SCREW, 1/4-20 X 7/B
31 | 50807 1 | TRUNNICN ARM 134 | 70553 } grm_'szd!'_ ———
ﬁ ggggoo—mza } E&?ﬁgk ARM 1 | RING, RETAINING
35| 50317 2 NUT 1 SEAL, LIP 12X25X7
36| 50284 1 | STUD — LONG 5/16-24 } gﬁ‘*é- 'E'E"n:'lgﬁg”
37| 50281 2 | FRICTION PUCK 9 |Seal LB Teasic
38| 70680 1 | KIT, BYPASS PLATE : SEA'- T Taaeas
39| 2003558 1 | BYPASS ACTUATOR } RIN*(':- i
40| 45074 1 | UP SEAL q
41 | so128 1 BYPASS AR i RING, RETAINING .440 EXTERNAL
42 | 44B70 1 RETAINING RING : gﬁ"‘é" EE%AI?Q?#EBS%Z?S
43| 50002 2 PN 2 | RING, RETAINING
44| o018 3 | SCREW 2 | SEAL, LIP 17X40%5
4520340 1. | FLTER 217 | 50028 | Sl
49| 44133 1 | NUT=HEX HEAD JAM 1/2-20 -
50| 50752 18 | SGREW, 1/4-20 X .75 LONG 218 oz | W50 00
81 | 50744 14T HEVEL BEAR
ﬂ‘ Hycro~Gmes

P2 ol 2

7a37IL-PE




